Legistar #120562

DISTRICT 2
VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
REQUEST FOR BOARD OF TRUSTEES ACTION
For Inclusion on Board Agenda

X Resolution or Ordinance (Blue) Waiver of First Requested
Recommendations of Boards, Commissions & Committees (Green)
Other Business (Pink)
TO: PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: David A. Hulseberg, Village Manager
DATE: October 22, 2012 (COW) BofT) Date: November 15, 2012
TITLE: FY 2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving and Patching

Change Order No. #1
SUBMITTED BY: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer Ml
BACKGROUND/POLICY IMPLICATIONS:

This is a final balancing change order to adjust the contract quantities to reflect final measurement of
work completed. This change constitutes a $84,901.35 decrease to the construction contract.

FISCAL IMPACT/FUNDING SOURCE:

$84,901.35 DECREASE

TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT: $434,087.15
PW Proj: ST-12B-04

P.O. #: 70951

HTE: 1123

Account No.: 7101.809500

Review (as necessary):

Village Attorney X Date
Finance Director X Date
Village Manager X Date
NOTE: All materials must be submitted to and approved by the Village

Manager's Office by 12:00 noon. Wednesday, prior to the Agenda
Distribution.




Legistar #120562

Interoffice Memo

To: David A. Hulseberg, AICP, ICMA-CM, Village Manager
Through: Carl S. Goldsmith, Director of Public Works f’i

From: David A. Dratnol, P.E., Village Engineer £

Date: October 22,2012

Subject: FY 2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving and Patching

Project Number: ST-12B-04

Attached please find Change Order No. 1 to the FY2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving
and Patching (ST-12B-04) contract. This final balancing change order is intended to adjust the
contract quantities to reflect final measured quantities in the field. This Change order will
reduce the contract amount by $84,901.35 resulting in a final contract amount of $434,087.15.
Below is a breakdown of the total project budget.

ST-12-04 Asphalt Paving and Patching
Awarded Contract Amount $518,988.50
Change Order #1 ($84,901.35)
Total Project Costs $434,087.15
Total Project Budget $2,060,100.00

This Change order will be presented at the November 13" Public Works Committee meeting. If
recommended by the committee, please present it to the Board of Trustees at the November 15
meeting. If approved by the Board, please have two (2) signed copies returned to PW-
Engineering for further processing.



RESOLUTION
R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER
INVOLVING AN INCREASE/DECREASE IN THE DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
THE CONTRACT OF $10,000 OR MORE AND/OR EXTENDING/ SHORTENING THE

TIME IN WHICH THE CONTRACT IS TO BE COMPLETED BY THIRTY (30) DAYS
OR MORE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, Chapter 720, Section 5/33E-9, units
of local government are required to make specific findings prior to authorizing any change order
relative to a contract which would increase or decrease the dollar amount of the contract by
$10,000 or more, or would extend or shorten the time in which the contract is to be completed by
thirty (30) days or more; and

WHEREAS, staff has presented and recommended the proposed Change Order No.1 to
the contract between the Village of Lombard and Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. regarding the FY
2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving and Patching, as attached hereto as Exhibit "A"
and made part hereof, (the “Change Order”) to the Corporate Authorities of the Village of
Lombard; and

WHEREAS,; said Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A" would decrease the dollar
amount of the contract by $84,901.35

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF
TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That after reviewing the explanation of staff as to the necessity of and
reasons for the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", the President and Board of Trustees
find as follows:

A. That it is in the best interests of the Village of Lombard to approve
the Change Order in its proposed form.

B. That to the extent that it may have been necessary to go to bid
relative to the work contemplated by said Change Order, bidding is
hereby specifically waived as to the Change Order work.

SECTION 2: That having made the findings set forth in Section 1 above, the President
and Board of Trustees hereby approve the Change Order attached hereto as Exhibit "A", and
direct and authorize the Village President and Village Clerk to execute said Change Order on
behalf of the Village.

Adopted this day of , 2012,
pursuant to a roll call vote as follows:




Resolution
Page 2

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Approved by me this day of. , 2012.

Peter Breen
Acting Village President

ATTEST:

Brigitte O’Brien
Village Clerk



VILLAGE OF LOMBARD
CHANGE ORDER

PROJECT NAME: The FY 2012B Pinebrook Subdivision Asphalt Paving and Patching

PROJECTNO.:  ST-12B-04

LOCATION:  Pinebrook Subdivision CHANGE ORDER: 1
CONTRACTOR:  Brothers Asphalt Paving, Inc. DATE: 10/22/2012
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE ORDER: This is a final balancing change order that refects final measurements in
the field

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUDGET AMOUNT: [1] $518,988.50
TOTAL OF PREVIOUS AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: [2] $0.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: ([1]+[2]) [3] $518,988.50

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER: (PENDING APPROVAL)

4]

($84,901.35)

PROPOSED REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([3]+4]) (5] $434,087.15
NET OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS: (PENDING APPROVAL) ([2}+[4]) __ ($84,901.35)
TIME EXTENSION OR REDUCTION: N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT TIME: (PENDING APPROVAL) N/A
BUDGET ESTIMATE: $2,060,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: $845,520.00
RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE :
j /7~
M é’ ;z{; Jé e /7 20/2 Approved By:
ReSident Engineer Date Director of Finance Date
iz T8 o ssemsin
Contractor Date (S1ker2s®)  \fjllage Manager Date
_.éQtH.,e’jl St /7t -%0s+ ppproved By:
Village Engineer Date (S$10Ker2s%)  pPeter Breen Date
,/A% 2 Acting Village President
Director\of Publit"Works " Date
Attest:
AssistanU)irector of Finance Date Village Clerk Date

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds,
permits, insurance and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.




S1°ZB0'VEYS

[B10] 10B5UOD

SE'106'V8% [elo] ¢# 0D 05'886'815$ [ejol p'g

00°00+'2$ 4 (2 00°008'v$ 00°002'L$ vl |v D% £ 9dAL 'V AdAL ‘LFINI AIVIdTd ANV JAOWIY

0008 0 (s) 00°000°'6$ 00°008'L$ va |s A8 0L STINLINAULS ALITLLN ANV IDVNIVIA

00°009'S$ vl (9) 00°000'8$ 00°00v$ va |og d8 0L STANLONULS ALITLLN ANV ADVNIVHQ

00°0% 0 (009'E) 00°000°'9€$  [oo0LS AS |oose .T1 HOLVd d SSV1D

00°0¥6'S$ ¥S 6 00°0S6't$ 00°0LLS 41 |sp ALIHM TI ANIT 8. Wd 1d 433d] 0S1€008L
00°000°05$ t 0 00°000°0S¢  [00°000'0SS s1 |t LJ3L0¥Ud % TOULNOD DI VL] 00L1010L
00°0$ 0 (02) 00°009% 00'0€$ AD |oz TVSOdSId ALSVM TdS NON| 00200699
0E'¥EZ'EES S98l (sgg) 00'S60°0v$ 28'LL% 41 |osez T1'98.L D®ID gW0D| 0080909
0v°BEC'9ES 6v9ce (1se‘L) 00°00%°8E$ 09'L$ AS |ooove  INSWLVIIL TOULNOD NIV FALLOTTHTY VAUV| 00100EHY
08'995'¢$ 0981 (ove) 00'868'2$ 8E’L$ 4s  |ool'e TVAQWTY NTVYMIAIS] 009000t
SLLEC'6% 5981 (s8g) 0S'LEL'LLS S6'v$ 41 |osze WHY JFLLND ANV 53N FN0D| 005000+
OL'EE0'EPS 6v9ce (1se‘t) 00°009'5¥$ 06°L$ AS |ooovz T TYAOWHY F0VAUNS SNONIANLIE[ LS1000bY
00'8v9°'0L% 44 o 00°089'6% 02've$ 4s  Joov JLLSV1d *ONINYVM 318V.1031ad| 00800vTh
084083 0981 (ov2) 00'828'6% 89'V$ 48 ootz MTVMIAIS ZLFAINOD ANVILHO| 00500+TH
00°06¥'922$ 6v922 (15€'1) 00°000'0¥2$ JoooL$ AS |ooovz «C 0SN .D. JS VINH| 01€££0901
00'0$ 0 (oov) 00°000'v$ 00°0L$ AD  |oov 9-vD ¥IVd3Y ASvH ALVOTUDDV| 0070085¢
00'0$ 0 (oov) 00°000'v$ 00°01$ AD |oop VI¥ALVA 3T19V.LINSNN 40 dSIa ® W3] 00210702

Auenp jeuiy jonpag 1o ppy Amuenp
8dlid |ejol je1ol 8dlid yun  uun  jeuibuo W3Ll ON

c¢locree/oL 0D ONIHOLVd ANV DNIAVd LTVHdSY NOISIAIAENS XO0YI3NId g2102 Ad




